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SUMMER HALF-TERM 2024 
 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
Please see below important summer first half term dates for your diary.  
 

Event Date 

Avenue Parent Reading Hub  
 

Monday 29th April 2024 at 2pm - 3pm 

Parent Online training – online safety    
(further information to follow) 

Friday 3rd May 2024 at 10am - 11am 

Mental Health Awareness Week  
 

Monday 13th May 2024 - Friday 17th May 2024 

Early Years Transition  
(further information to follow) 

Monday 13th May 2024 - Friday 17th May 2024 

Home School Conversations  
(further information to follow) 

Monday 13th May 2024 - Friday 24th May 2024 

Parent coffee morning at The Avenue  Thursday 16th May 2024 at 9.30am - 10.30am  
 

Arts Week  
(further information to follow) 

Monday 20th May 2024 - Friday 24th May 2024  

Parent training led by Educational Psychologist – 
Puberty for males and females (separate sessions)  
(further information to follow) 

Tuesday 21st May 2024 
 

Early Years Stay and Play  
(further information to follow) 

Thursday 23rd May 2024 at 9.30am - 10.45am  

 
 

Spring Term 

Last day of term  Thursday 28th March 2024  

Easter Holidays  Friday 29th March 2024 – Monday 15th April 2024 

Term starts for pupils  Tuesday 16th April 2024 

Bank Holiday (school closed)  Monday 6th May 2024  

Last day of term  Friday 24th May 2024  

Summer half term (school closed)  Monday 27th May 2024 – Friday 31st May 2024 

First day of term  Monday 3rd June 2024  

 
Kindest regards  
 
 
Ms Rachel Rai | Headteacher  
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